

HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA

NOTICE OF FILING

This document was filed electronically in the High Court of Australia on 01 Dec 2020 and has been accepted for filing under the *High Court Rules 2004*. Details of filing and important additional information are provided below.

Details of Filing

File Number: \$188/2020

File Title: Namoa v. The Queen

Registry: Sydney

Document filed: Form 27B - Appellant's chronology

Filing party: Appellant
Date filed: 01 Dec 2020

Important Information

This Notice has been inserted as the cover page of the document which has been accepted for filing electronically. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties and whenever the document is reproduced for use by the Court.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA SYDNEY REGISTRY

No S188/2020

BETWEEN:

ALO-BRIDGET NAMOA

Appellant

AND:

THE QUEEN

Respondent

10

APPELLANT'S CHRONOLOGY

Part I: Internet certification

1. We certify that this chronology is in a form suitable for publication on the internet.

Part II: Chronology of Events

20	Date	Event	Reference
	23 July 2018	Crown files indictment charging Ms Namoa.	CAB 4-5.
	28-31 August	Fagan J hears argument on Ms Namoa's	CAB 116-117 at [22] to
	2018	application for a permanent stay.	[24].
	10 September	Fagan J rejects application for a stay.	CAB 117 at [23] and
	2018		[24].
	5 October 2018	Ms Namoa is convicted of one count of	CAB 61 at [1] and [6].
		conspiring to do acts in preparation for a	
		terrorist act (or acts) contrary to ss.11.5 and	
		101.6(1) of the Code.	
30	6 April 2020	Court of Criminal Appeal dismisses appeal.	CAB 140 at [85] and
			[86].
	13 October 2020	Full Bench of the High Court of Australia	CAB 143.
)		grants special leave to appeal.	

Dated: 1 December 2020

G. O'L. Reynolds

Counsel for the appellant Tel: (02) 9232 5016

R. W. Haddrick

Counsel for the appellant Tel: (07) 3210 6115

D. P. Hume

Counsel for the appellant Tel: (02) 8915 2694

guyreynolds@sixthfloor.com.au rwhaddrick@qldbar.asn.au dhume@sixthfloor.com.au

D. Farinha

Counsel for the appellant Tel: (02) 8066 0891

farinha@elevenwentworth.com

Filed on behalf of the appellant by Zali Burrows, solicitor c/- Zali Burrows at Law

Tel: (02) 8815 8182

Email: law@zaliburrows.com Dated: 1 December 2020